

UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

GEORGIA POWER COMPANY

OGLETHORPE POWER CORPORATION

MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC AUTHORITY OF GEORGIA

CITY OF DALTON, GEORGIA

DOCKET NO. 50-424

VOGTLE ELECTRIC GENERATING PLANT, UNIT 1

AMENDMENT TO CONSTRUCTION PERMIT

Amendment No. 5 Construction Permit No. CPPR-108

- 1. The Nuclear Regulatory Commission (the Commission) has found that:
 - A. The application for amendment to the Vogtle Electric Generating Plant, Unit 1, Construction Permit No. CPPR-108 filed by the Georgia Power Company acting for itself, Oglethorpe Power Corporation, Municipal Electric Authority of Georgia, and City of Dalton, Georgia, dated January 11, 1985, complies with the standards and requirements of the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended (the Act), and the Commission's regulations as set forth in 10 CFR Chapter I:
 - B. The issuance of this amendment will not be inimical to the common defense and security or to the health and safety of the public; and
 - C. The issuance of this amendment is in accordance with 10 CFR Part 51 of the Commission's regulations, and all applicable requirements have been satisfied.
- 2. Accordingly, Construction Permit No. CPPR-108 is changed as follows:
 - A. Change paragraph 3 to read:
 - 3. This permit shall be deemed to contain and be subject to the conditions specified in Sections 50.54 and 50.55, of said regulations; is subject to all applicable provisions of the Act, and rules, regulations, and orders of the Commission now or hereafter in effect, as modified by duly authorized exemptions; and is subject to the conditions specified or incorporated below:
 - B. Change paragraph 3.C. to read:
 - C. This construction permit authorizes the applicant to construct the facility described in the application (as modified by duly authorized

exemptions) and in the hearing record, in accordance with the principal architectural and engineering criteria and environmental protection commitments set forth therein.

3. This amendment is effective as of the date of issuance.

FOR THE NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Hugh L. Thompson, Jr., Director
Division of Licensing
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Date of Issuance: March 6, 1985



UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

GEORGIA POWER COMPANY

OGLETHORPE POWER CORPORATION

MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC AUTHORITY OF GEORGIA

CITY OF DALTON, GEORGIA

DOCKET NO. 50-425

VOGTLE ELECTRIC GENERATING PLANT, UNIT 2

AMENDMENT TO CONSTRUCTION PERMIT

Amendment No. 5 Construction Permit No. CPPR-109

- 1. The Nuclear Regulatory Commission (the Commission) has found that:
 - A. The application for amendment to the Vogtle Electric Generating Plant, Unit 2, Construction Permit No. CPPR-109 filed by the Georgia Power Company acting for itself, Oglethorpe Power Corporation, Municipal Electric Authority of Georgia, and City of Dalton, Georgia, dated January 11, 1985, complies with the standards and requirements of the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended (the Act), and the Commission's regulations as set forth in 10 CFR Chapter I;
 - B. The issuance of this amendment will not be inimical to the common defense and security or to the health and safety of the public; and
 - C. The issuance of this amendment is in accordance with 10 CFR Part 51 of the Commission's regulations, and all applicable requirements have been satisfied.
- 2. Accordingly, Construction Permit No. CPPR-109 is changed as follows:
 - A. Change paragraph 3 to read:
 - 3. This permit shall be deemed to contain and be subject to the conditions specified in Sections 50.54 and 50.55, of said regulations; is subject to all applicable provisions of the Act, and rules, regulations, and orders of the Commission now or hereafter in effect, as modified by duly authorized exemptions; and is subject to the conditions specified or incorporated below:
 - B. Change paragraph 3.C. to read:
 - C. This construction permit authorizes the applicant to construct the facility described in the application (as modified by duly authorized

exemptions) and in the hearing record, in accordance with the principal architectural and engineering criteria and environmental protection commitments set forth therein.

3. This amendment is effective as of the date of issuance.

FOR THE NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Arack Meraglia.

Hugh L. Thompson, Jr., Director

Division of Licensing

Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Date of Issuance: March 6, 1985